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ASSAU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
P.O. Box 98 Callahan, Florida 32011 

October 25, 1983 

Hr. T. J. "Jerry" Greeson 
Ex - Officio Clerk 
Nassau County Board of County Commissioners 
Post Office Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 

Dear Mr. Greeson, 

Phone (904) 879-1441 

Enclosed please find the signed agreement between 
Nassau County and the Chamber of Commerce along with 
the last financial statement ending March 31, 1983. I 
also would like to take this opportunity to thank the 
County Commission for their assistance in helping to 
maintain the West Nassau Chamber of Commerce. 

If there are any other questions please fill free 
to contact me. 

JAS/dpj 

Enclosure 



AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this day of OC f: );'.,.;/!\..; , 

1983, by and between the County of Nassau, a political subdivision of the State 

of Florida, hereinafter referred to as COUNTY, and the West Nassau County Chamber 

of Commerce, hereafter referred to as CHAMBER, 

W I T N E S S E T H 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the citizens of Nassau County to 

have a Chamber of Commerce to promote the interests of West Nassau County and all 

of Nassau County, and 

WHEREAS, the CHAMBER has agreed to devote its efforts to the betterment 

of all the citizens of Nassau County; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1) For and in consideration of the sum of $2
1
000.00 ,which shall be 

paid in quarterly installments to the Chamber of Commerce, the CHAMBER does 

hereby agree to perform services that will benefit all the residents of Nassau 

County. Said services to include but not limited to the following: 

(a) Promotion of West Nassau and Nassau County, 

(b) Encourage business entities to settle in Nassau County. 

2) THE CHAMBER shall make their financial records available to the 

COUNTY for purposes of an audit, if requested, by the COUNTY. 

IN 

this 

WIT~WHEREOF, 

~-- day of 

the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement 

_(1/CH.k~, 1983. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF NASSAU COUNTY 

BY,&:.,,~~ 
Gene R':B ak;eider 
Its: President 

WEST NASSAU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 



WEST NASSAU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 

financial Position 
For Year Ending March 31, 1983 

Cash fund, Checking Account: 

Cash in Bank at March 31, 1982 
Contributed Income for Year 

Total Available 

Expenses for Year 

Cash in Checking Account at 3/31/83 

Savings Account: 

Balance at March 31, 1982 
Interest Income 

Total in Savings at 3/31/83 

Total Cash at March 31, 1983 

Other Assets: 

Furniture and Fixtures 
Typewriter 
Less: Accumulated Depreciation 

Total Other Assets 

Total Assets at March 31, 1983 

606.53 
11,941.09 

2,662.60 
147.14 

1,008.87 
382.00 

(955.47) 

12,547.62 

9,928.50 

2,619.12 

2 , 8 09 . 1 4 

5,428.86 

435.40 

5,864.26 



WEST NASSAU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 

Income and Expenses 
For Year 4/1/82 - 3/31/83 

Income: 

Membership Dues 
Depot Fund Contributions 
Meals 
Sale of Timber 
Community Relations & Industrial 

Develppment 

Total Contributed Income 

Interest Income - Savings Account 

Total Income 

Expenses: 

Communition Relations and Indus-
trial Development 

Utilities & Telephone 
Meals 
State Corp. Tax 
Professional 
Office 
Depot Moving Expense 
Contract Labor 
Dues, State Chamber of Commerce 

Total Disbursements 

3,725.00 
7,311.57 

650.00 
38.25 

216.27 

455.24 
454.42 
8 36. 2 I 

10.00 
50.00 

130.63 
7,575.00 

367.00 
50.00 

Cash change for year ending March 31, 1983 

11,941.09 

14 7. 14 

12,088.23 

9,928.50 

2,159.73 


